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June 6, 2018 

Susan L. Carlson, Supreme Court Clerk 

Supreme Court of the State of Washington 

Temple of Justice 

P.O. Box 40929 

Olympia, WA 98504-0929 

Re:  Corrections to TCVLS’s Amici Curiae Brief and Motion for Leave to File 

 Reynolds v. Harmon, No. 95575-1 

Dear Ms. Carlson: 

In reviewing the Amici Brief submitted on behalf of Thurston County Volunteer Legal Services 

(TCVLS), Snohomish County Legal Services, and Kitsap Legal Services, I discovered a factual 

error. I write now to correct the record and I respectfully request that you pass this correction on 

to the Court.  

Both the Amici Brief (at page 2) and the Motion for Leave to File (at page 2) state that Petitioner 

Harmon received assistance from a TCVLS volunteer attorney when she requested the Stay of 

the Writ of Restitution on Monday, September 19, 2016. It has come to my attention that 

Harmon did not receive advice from or representation by a TCVLS volunteer attorney until 

Friday, September 23, 2016, the date of the show cause hearing for the Stay. I do not believe that 

this factual error has any material effect on the question of TCVLS’s interest in this case, nor on 

Amici’s arguments in support of the Petition for Review, but I wanted to correct the record 

before further briefing had begun. 

I apologize for the error. 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Bonnie Aslagson 

Staff Attorney 

Thurston County Volunteer Legal Services 

360-742-3540 

cc: Michael Gusa, Scott Crain, Stephen Parsons, Edmund Witter, Leslie Owen, Mark 

Morzol, Bruce Conklin, Kimberlee Thornton, David Coombs, and Philip Wade 
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Transmittal Information

Filed with Court: Supreme Court
Appellate Court Case Number:   95575-1
Appellate Court Case Title: Randy Reynolds & Associates, Inc. v. Kasey Harmon
Superior Court Case Number: 16-2-03671-3

The following documents have been uploaded:

955751_Cert_of_Service_20180606143417SC176900_7308.pdf 
    This File Contains: 
     Certificate of Service 
     The Original File Name was Certificate of Service.pdf
955751_Letters_Memos_20180606143417SC176900_6336.pdf 
    This File Contains: 
     Letters/Memos - Other 
     The Original File Name was Letter Correcting Record.pdf

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

Michael@Gusalawoffice.com
conklinbruce@hotmail.com
davidc@snocolegal.org
edmund.witter@kcba.org
lesliewowen@gmail.com
mmorzol@gmail.com
philipw@kitsaplegalservices.org
scottc@nwjustice.org
stevep@nwjustice.org
thornton.kimberlee@yahoo.com
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Sender Name: Bonnie Aslagson - Email: b.aslagson@outlook.com 
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